
119-4698-7 (B) 

ROCK JOINT VENTURE 



API WELL NUMBER / JAil • API// & SECTION 

R 0 U T E S L I P 

APPLIC~T-------+~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~----------­
WELL NM-tt AND NUMBER ---~--4:::::::~=::.,4::::::....._-----------------------------

45 DAY DATE 7-f:)-fa_ 

__ .SECTION 10 2 - NEW NATURAL GAS 

Code 2 - 2.5 Mile Rule ---
Code 3 - 1000 Feet Deeper ---
Code 4 - New Reservoir Rule ---

SECTION 108 - STRIPPER GAS ---
108A - Production Increase ---

---108B - Enhanced Recovery 

____ lOSe - Seasonally Affected 

____ 108D - Temporary Pressure Build-Up 

REMARKS: 

REV: 

__ .SECTION 103 -NEW, ONSHORE WELL 

SECTION 107 - HIGH-COST GAS ---
107d - Devonian Shale 

---, 

~107~- Tight Formation 

V Berea __ ....; 
Clinton ---

107f - Production Enhancement ---

j_ The information submitted in the forms and accompanying documentation indicates 
that the well DOES meet the requirements and regulations under the NGPA and is 
hereby granted-an-AFFIRMATIVE determination by the Ohio Division of Oil and Gas 
for the Section(s) circled below. 

102 103 108 

The information submitted in the forms and accompanying documentation indicates 
that the well DOES NOT meet the requirements and regulations under the NGPA and 
is hereby granted a NEGATIVE determination by the Ohio Division of Oil and Gas 

:for the Section(s) circled below. 

102 103 107 108 

* * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * 

DATE ____ ~L~-,_-_y~·-_8~--~-~~-

BY ________ ~D~LW~'J __ ___ 



f etleral Em:r!Jy Regui.Jtory Commission 

Washington, D.C. 20426 

APPLICATION FOR DETERMINATION OF THE MAXIMUM LAWFUL 
PRICE UNDER THE NATURAL GAS POLICY ACT (NGPAI 

(Sections 102, 103, 107 and 1081 

PLEASE READ BEFORE COMPLETING THIS FORM: 

C. t•nt•r .11 ln~truct ions: 

Form Approved 

OMB No. 038··R0381 

ComJ.>IP.te this torrn tf you are applying for price cl~ssifrc:ation under sections 102, 103, 107 or 108 

nt the NGPA. A separate atlplication is rt.•quired for each well. II any reservoir qualifie~ for a Ciltegory 

~·.turh dtflen lrum the c;ttL~Jory ••Ptllicalllc to thll JlfOthacing wt•ll, s!!pclrate lflfllications must he made for 

""' p1nchtr1n!1 well ilf')(f the fl'St!IVOir. Compl!!te e01r.h appropri;ttc it11rn on the reverse side of this page. The 

code numhcrs used in iterns 4.0 ,md 6.0 can he obtained from tht! Buyer/Seller Code Book. If there is more 

tii.Jnonc ;narrhaser or routr.ill.:l, ulcntify the ;ul!lational information in the space helow. Enter any additionill 

r~•rn;ul.. s "' 1 he space llelow. 
Sul11mt the cornplctl'<l ilflfllication tu the aptuopriatt! .Jurisdictional Ancru:y as listed in title 18 of 

tht• Cl ll. p.ut ]10 103. lltlwrt• ill!! ;my qucstiOIIS, r..1ll (70:?) '}lr, t1•,:l!l. 

Spt••·•t II' lmt1ucttons for 111•111] 0. T ypc ol l1f!tcrnun.tllllfl 

Cnr~r•.11'l D.tte 
IM•I llo11 Yt.l 

102 

~ 02 

102 

102 

102 

103 

107 

108 

Cat••\lor y ~ 

1 

'l 

3 

4 

rurchascr 

Description 

New OCS Lcilse 

Nt!W onshore well (2.5 mile test) 

Nt"w on!>horo.J well ( 1,000 feel deeper test) 

Nt!W onshore reservoir 

New reservoir on 'lhl OCS Lease 

Nt!W onshore production well 

lfi!Jh cost natural gas 

S t1 iJIJ>flf well 

Buyer Code 

------- .. ------- .. ----------

Ht•n1.111--•. 

IT 7!.100606/1·2 



Tv~W ol rtehtrmina&ion lJeing touohl: 

I Use I he coclft found on I he Iron I 

ol '"'' torm.l 

3.0 Ur,uh ol I hi! dt•Pftl compltlion 
loc•toon· I Only n~eded ol srctoons 103 

ru I 07 on :1.0 li&IOVI'.I 

4.0 N.an~r, •llllh~n 1111d CIMII' numtte• ol 

•t•P''"'"' I J!) lrllera ~· lone 
nuaunum II coct• nuonht• n<Jt 

olwolol.ihl~. l•.avo• bl.an~.l 

~ 0 l•tt.Jtoon ol '"'' vwll. I Comvll'tr l.al 

'" llJI.) 
l1l J o• unshu•• wells 

CJ!>I~IIfiS n111aomum !01 lorld 

name.l 

lhl fo• OCS wells 

lei Na•not 1not lllrntoloc•l•un nunll>rr 

of thos ~rll 13~ lrllrrl 1nd dtgoU 

ln.) ••"'um.l 

hll II .:O•l• 4 01 !) on 2 0 abo"', n1me 

''' '"" •urt\IOor: 13!1 lrllen 

""' •un-.~m.) 

G 0 l1l N~n\c' 11nd ~od.- nu" .. "' ul til• 

(lu•th.urr 135 ''""" an&f tlogoll 
0\;o>rn>um. II code nun•1er not 

av ... 1.1hlr, lr~wr blat• ~.I 

Ito I [l,otr ol thr contrart 

7 0 l:,uur.tcl &•••t:r 

tAl ol '''"'II lfoJI~ Cuonplo'lo' 10 J 

'""'""···pl .• , .. , , 

H 0 M.r-..n.urn l.t...-.·ful t.ll~ 

II\' ul lolonoj o..l,llr (Ort>toktr 10 J 
dt•t.:fln.e& pl,art'\ t 

·.•1•· h •. ,., •• .,,.,,,,._ • tIt\ 

Name 

1110 One Oljver Plaza 
Slrl!et 

Pjttsbnrgh 

_lJ/A fol'ld L,iN~a.&:;nlo.ut ______ _ 

Muskingum 
County 

PA 
Sute 

15222 
ZopCod11 

Ohio 
s .... 

N/A ---'------------·------ N/A 
Arlll.l Naonl' Olock Numher 

O,llr nl I 1',1\11 

1 Nt/A L..L....J N/A 
Mu. ll11y Vr. OCS lt!<1t" Numtu" 

N/A 

Columbia Gas Transmission Corp. 
Narn• 

l o, ~ a, s; z, z 
MQ. Dnv Yr. 

q;, s MMcl, 

hi Oau! Prou ll•l Tu lei All Other 
IS/MMUJUI Prien ( lndocate 

ftl vr 1·1.1 

5 2 6 -·--- 8 -·--- -·---

5_._1_6_8 -·--- ·-·---

004030 
Ouyer Code 

ldl Total ol lal. 
llol •nd lei 

5 2 6 8 -·---

5 ~ 6 g_ ----
Partner 

foth• 

_ _May _ _l.a__~5)J3 2 __ 
O .. ttc 1\t•pltc·.rltun t\ c.;,,.,,.,,, .. , .. ,, 

_ ___!A ... ll . .L;i 6 6 -15 54 
l'luuu· fJutralw• 

l.. ____________ ........ _·--~-·--------------------------------.....1 



SQUARE, BLDG. A 
COLUMBUS, OHIO 43224 
FOIU-1 107e REVISED: 4-1-82 

NATURAL GAS PRODUCED FROM A DESIGNATED TIGHT FORMATION 

l. Formation: 

Clinton Spud Date 
---

X Berea Spud Date ~~tJ/7 9 
--~~.~~~~~.~-------

2. All applications must include the following: 

~) Three (3) copies of FERC Form 121, including question number 2.0 which 
should specify 107. Also specify 102 or 103 if a dual determination is 

desired. 

b) Original and one (l) copy of NGPA Form 107e. 

l~) Two (2) copi£>s of the "final" Well Completion Record, Form 8. 
NOTE: The perforated interval must correspond to the depth of 
~tight formation as shown on the Form 8 and the well log. The 
log of rocks penetrated on the Form 8 must be specific as to formation, 
top and bottom of the interval, and must correspond to the well log. 

d) Two (2) copies of a location plat which identifies the well as being 
within the designated tight formation and locates and identifies the 
w~ll and all other wells within the same drilling unit, if any. 

e) Two (2) copies of an electric, radioactivity, or other geophysical log, 
or if the well was not logged, two (2) copies of the drilling report 
prepared by the drilling contractor. 

f) If the gas qualifi~s for 102 price, two (2) copies of NGPA Forms 102 and 102-A. 

g) If the spud d3 tc of the well was prior to July 16, 1979, recompletion 
materials must be submitted (see attachment on recompletion for quali­
fying criteria). 

3. Oath 

I hereby swear and affirm that: 

a) If the gas is produced from a well which qualifies for 102, I have made 
or have caused to be made, pursuant to my instructions, a diligent search 
of available public records including production, severence tax, royalty 
records and all other records reasonably available to me and which contain 
information relevant to the determin~tion of eligibility; the aforementioned 
information is complete and accurate to the best of my information, knowledge 
and belief; (if completing Code 2) there is no marker well within 2.5 Rrlles 
of the well for which I seek a determination~ (if completing Code 3) th~re is 
no marker well within 2.5 miles of the well for which I seek a determination 
which has a completion location less than 1,000 feet above the completion 
location of the new well, and item III is true and correct; (if completing 



Code 4) the natural gas to be produced and for which I seek a determination is 
-----------------from--cr--nt!W--r-e~ecr-vo±f'--t--aJE\&--4-l~:l--J.¥--OJ:--t.ne~o.nJLJW..:.~..s.__tt_u.e__A]J.d..___.C.£li.l:.e.cL ________ _ 

b) If the gas is produced from a well which qualifies for 103, the well satisfies 
state well-spacing requirements; the well is not within a proration unit: (i) 
which was in existence at the time the surface drilling of the well began, (ii) 
which was applicable to the reservoir from which such natural gas is produced, -
and (iii) which applied to any other well which either produced natural gas in 
commercial quantities or the surface drilling of which was begun before February 
19, 1977, and which was thereafter capable of producing natural gas in commercial 
quantities. Or if my application is seeking a determination with respect to a 
new well drilled into an existing proration unit, the well satisfies state well­
spacing requirements; and that I have demonstrated by appropriate geological 
evidence that the well is necessary to effectively and efficiently drain a portion 
of the reservoir covered by the proration unit which cannot be effectively and 
efficiently drained by an existing well within the proration unit. On the basis 
of the documents submitted in the application, I have concluded that to the best 
of my information, knowledge and belief, the natural gas for which I seek a de­
termination is produced from a new, onshore production well. 

c) If new tight formation gas, the surface drilling of the well for which a de­
termination is sought was begun on or after July 16, 1979. 

d) If rccornpletion tight formation gas, the well was not completed for production 
in the designated tight formation prior to July 16, 1979. 

c) ThL' gas is being produced from a designated tight formation. 

f) I have no knowledge of any other information not described in the application 

which is inconsistL'l\t with my conclusions. 

g) 

::>late of 

I have delivered or mailed a copy of the 
f ied purchaser. 

Pennsylvanja 

County of Allegheny ,SS; 

completed FERC Form 121 to any identi­

(.)- /{~~Joint Venture 

By fo~,72-
r App icant 

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this 18th day of -~M:.ua...,y~-----

19.ft2__, by Richard D. Rosen 
Name 

/} 
lc ctc/-e./ Joint Venture 

Corporaticin or Partnership Name 

(SEAL) 

----~P~a~r~t~n~e~r~~----------------on behalf of 
Title 

Page 2 •H 2 



; 

" 

!I 
••• ,no !l RostN. 1:.s1.1. i 
•IN I OliVI fl f'l,;l.l 

:.IJ Ill II I 0 

COMMONWEAL'l'll OF PBNNSYLVANIA 
SS: 

COUNTY OF ALLEGHENY 

. '. J. 
On this ~) r. · day of May, 1982, before me, a Notary 

Public, personally appeared J. T. Rodgers, to me known, who 
upon being duly sworn according to law, did depose and say: 

I, J. T. Rodgers, 1110 One Oliver Plaza, Pitts­
burgh, Pennsylvania 15222, am a general partner of 
Rodgers and Rosen, one of the coventurers of, or 
the general partner of one of the coventurers of, 
each of the joint ventures owning the wells listed 
below. As such I have been familiar with said 
wells since the commencement of drilling. None of 
such wells produced any natural gas prior to July 

16, 1979. 

W0 11 Permit # 
-

Hock #l 5214 

Hock #2 5215 

Wells #l 5174 

McNutt #l 4831 

McNutt #2 4833 

l'tcNutt # 3 4832 

Shook #l 4851 

Shook #2 4850 

Shook #1 4857 

Shook #4 4858 

Fraley #l 4841 

Fraley #2 4839 

G. & ,J • Wilson #1 4844 

G. & ~r • Wilson #2 4 84 5 

G. & J. Wilson #3 4 84 6 

G. & J. Wilson #4 4843 

G. & J. Wilson #5 484 7 

G. & J. Wilson #6 4 84 8 

G. & J. Wilson #7 4859 

G. & J. Wilson #8 4860 

Wheeler #1 4766 

Whc~lcr #2 4810 

Wheeler #3 4809 

Wheeler #4 4836 

II. Wilson # 1 4642 

II. Wilson #2 4638 

H. Wilson #3 4 59 5 

Parker #l 4497 

Parker #2 4490 

Pdrk~r # J 4488 

Parker 11<1 4496 

Parker #5 4550 

Park.~r #6 4506 

Parker #7 4520 

Parkc;r #8 4521 

l'·1oorc # 1 4584 

Moore #2 4578 

Moore #3 4576 

1'10l1t"l' #4 4580 

Moore #5 4631 

l'1oorL' #6 4(i30 

MonJ-e #7 4634 

Jl1oon· #B 4644 



' 

!I 

II 

I 
I 

... ,1o o. RostN. Eso.l 
di'H OLIV£R PlAZA 

~Uill 1110 

:o·,HURGt• I'\ 1~'!~ 

l •. If 

'.!•· • I'' 

(S:t:l\L) 

Well 

Gallogly 
Gallogly 
Gallogly 
Gallogly 
Gallogly 
Gallogly 
Gallogly 
Gallogly 
Gallogly 
Gallogly 
Betz #l 
Betz #2 
Betz #3 
Betz #4 
Betz #5 
Betz #6 
Betz #7 
Mitchell 
Mitchell 
Mitchell 
Mitchell 
White #l 
White #2 
White #3 
Whill' !14 
Drake #1 
Drake #2 
Dl-llkl' !13 

- 2 -

Permit 

#1 4734 
#3 4788 
#4 4739 
#6 4740 
#7 4747 
#8 4748 
#9 4749 
#10 4407 
#11 4406 
#12 4405 

4597 
4643 
4637 
4645 
4633 
4699 
4698 

#4 4483 
#5 4393 
#(J 4697 
#7 4696 

4685 
4684 
4683 
4681 
4708 
4715 
4707 

f 0 

LT. T. Rodgers, :neponcnt 

Notary Publ~c 



.•u•o o. fionN. Eao. 
lll<l OLIV[II rLAZA 

~UITI 1110 

.I '~IIUIICiH. PA. ISUl 

STATE OF OHIO 
SS: 

COUNTY OF PERRY 

On this J day of May, 1982, before me, a Notary Public, 
personally appeared Robert Altier, to me known, who upon being 
duly sworn according to law, did depose and say: 

I, Robert Altier, am the President of Altier Petroleum, 
Inc., Route #2 (Sayre), Corning, Ohio 43730. Altier 
Petroleum, Inc. pumps all of the welis listed on Exhibit A 
attached hereto for the owners thereof. A pumpjack was 
absolutely essential for the initial production of gas 
from such wells and continues to be essential for such 

production. 

JErrmv v. 1\I.TIER 
Not:-try f'1:i'' "· ,., ::· 1'1 Ohio 

MY. .commi::;.:.lui• t' ; .• -.:~.\~~~.:cot 25, 1986 

(SEAL) 

My Commission expires: Jj{;.5'/-tl~C, 



EXHIBIT A 

Well Name Permit # 

Wilson #1 4642 

Wilson #2 4638 
Wilson #3 4595 

Parker #1 4497 
Parker #2 4490 

Parker #3 4488 

Parker #4 4496 

Parker #5 4550 

Parker #6 4506 

Parker #7 4520 

Parker #8 4521 

Moore #1 4584 

Moore #2 4578 

Moore #3 4576 

Moore #4 4580 

Moore #5 4631 

Moore #6 4630 

Moore #7 4634 

Moore #8 4644 

Wheeler #l 4766 
Wheeler #2 4810 

Wheeler #3 4809 
Whl'(' 1 0 r- #4 4R1fi 

McNutt # J 4HJ2 

Mitchell #4 4483 

Mitchell #5 4393 

Mitchell #6 4697 

Mitchell #7 4696 

White #l 4685 

White #2 4684 

White #3 4683 

White #4 4681 

Drake #l 4708 

Drake #2 4706 

Drake #3 4707 

Bctz #l 4597 

Betz #2 464 3 

Betz #3 4637 
Betz #4 4645 

Betz #5 4633 

Betz #6 4699 

Betz #7 4698 

Gallogly #1 4734 

Gallogly #3 4788 

Gallogly #5 4739 

Gallogly #6 4740 

Gallogly #7 4747 

Gallogly #8 4748 

Gallogly #9 4749 

Gallogly #10 4407 

Gallogly #11 4754 (formerly 4406) 

Gallogly #12 4753 (formerly 4405) 



. I - ' --I 

W;;;_"#~ 
G» I 

, f 

.I 
I 
I 

. I 
___ _j 

tJo-re: ALe. PRJ 

V~t.JITS Alec- If> Acr~ 

.KJ 011 or 
New Location ZSt 
Drill"- Deepero 
Abandonment. tJ f?v!ZAL :P/fi.-1!!1' t;J,JAP1<}}N6~6 

0 Salt or Brine 
ocore Test 

Farm 1/~l.~~ J!..kr~ Acrestsa=t: 
\'/ell No.!- z ---=EThvationAJ#Drer> 
Sect ion ~4 _{_ ~7 Lot 
Township l?Lt)E!. f?oct::. Countyf.d!)SktN<SVf'll 

I hereby certify this plat to be true as 
requires by the General Code of Ohio. . . . 

Lowell s. Richmond. Re~intered Surveyor 
!I n- oc5528 

Richmond SurveyinF 
192~ Flagdale Rd. S.W. 
Junction City. Ohio 4)748 
l _vcll:-007C:80~ .,..., ,J .,_, 

This plat shows the pro­
ppsed location of a well 
in the State of Ohio~ 
Department of Natural 
Resources~ 

!vision of Oil and Gas. 



~:- ,, . .., 
form 8; '-11172 

~ .... 

SUBMIT IN 

DUPLICATE 

STATE OF OHIO . 
DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURC 

DIVISION OF OIL AND GAS 
1500 DUBLIN ROAD 

COLUMBUS, OHIO 43215 

WELL COMPLETION RECORD 

!Required within 30 days after completion of 
woll by Section 1609.10 of Ohio Revised Code) 

. 

--· 

POR OFPICI!: USE 

Pennlt No.: 

Coonty: 

Township: 

Section or Lot: 

OPERATOR: ______ ~~~~~~J~·~~~~~~~-~~._~e~JL6~~~~CMA~2;~{~~~·~-------------------------------------

G2&. t4&~~~~~-----------------------------------ADDRESS: 
l -

Au.u.. ~_, M..A·A 
I I 

ZIP CODE 

PERMIT NUMBER: --~~~._1,...8~----- / 
WELL NO,: L EASE: ___ _,...!v ....... ~~---------'7'T"---:-tL-------------
COUNTY: fu IQ r.t,i..g,(,~ CIVIL To<VNSHfi.: y(!)P4 4 I. (l.NJi .. /SECTION: __ __..·Jl,.=--7.__ __ _ 

LOT: Of:IARTER TOWNSHIP:---------- SURVEY: --------------------------

ALLOTMENT: _______________ ---:-- CITY LOT:______ 0 F: -----------------

FOOTAGE LOCATION: 100' N(. o.. 11'-0' EL Sit Gfr. \u . .:J1 

L LEVA T I ON: G L 110
1 

D F ------- K 8 TOOLS: _ __,oa.d~.-..~fL-------""':":-::-~r--
OATE COMMENCED: ;;; • 10- 11 DATE COMPLETED: ..1-- IV- 77 Jl./90' 
PRODUCING FORMATION ,0LA t .A ./ DEEPEST FORMATION DRILLED_--4'_:;.-.....,+:o:::J;...._ _______ _ 

"TYPE OF COMPLETION: OPEN HOLE ____________ --::~-------

P E R F 0 RATED INTERVAL ( S) ta N 0. 0 F SHOTS/FT. -"L..>o"""''---;-a,__::l..o6~---'...~..!:....._.U-_-L.:~.....L..-----...LS.-==.~...,"-'-.....,_ 

ID~_tl. b_,c_.. \30 1 £l1KI ~ ~~~ ~~:::ou ;;:::; lf€C 
RECORD ~F SHOT, ACID OR FRACTURE TREATMENTS, PRODUCTION TESTS, PRESSURES, ETC.: 

AMOUNT OF INITIAL PRODUCTION: GAS: ll= OIL: JC>8d D NATURAL 

[;i AFTER TREATMENT 

WATER 0 a A :J 8. A LOST HOLE (i ------------
ADDITIONAL OATA: __________________________________________________________________ , ________ __ 

CASING AND TUBING RECORD: 

COMMENTS 
FEET USED AMOUNT OF CEMENT FEET LEFT 

51 ZE 
IN DRILLING OR MUD IN WELL 

IfE ~~I l 00 ,a/...4.. _2q 0 I 

" l ~':il2 I £z:S. L1AA. 1.1/.sM' 

N AM E 0 F C 0 NT R ACT 0 R: D...i._ "<"C"-<9.< ._}±- .u.l_., W b 4 bd d &..<' 

TYPES OF ELECTRICAL A~TIV ITY LOGS RUN' -=:~=-=~....o~'L.<»-c'ii'..z.o:SL .. AdC~..c:L.A.A .-.4-....__,.r;,i:;}.~.-:;;.:::~o=~~::;:o,:;;;•~------

NAME OF LOGGING COMPANY: ~4~ )J..u..dH-1 ~ \1?l;;L ' 

TYPE OF ROCK 

7oo se; I 
5 o.nc\ \1 s hoJ e. 

I 

_<)Q~ 

~ '\(}_"' s \._0-l ~ 

,"'"~o.__'(\~" .s h 0. \ e. 
t 

~\o...N1 

G ~a..'l .s ha. \p 
L 

:·)~~<l 

COMPLETE AND ACCURATE LOG OF ROCKS PENETRATED 

TOP 

0 

/D 

r']D 

'1~ 

} IS 

31D 

lo3S 

~L/5 

BASE 

\0 

'70 

CJ5 

/15 

310 

/.c36 

~45 

9!5~ 

.. 

NAME OF 

FORMATION 

------

FLUID 

CONTENT 
REMARKs·· 

_r_o.vo 



Formation 
Fluid 

Content Remarks 

tECORD OF DISPOSAL OF WATER & OTHER WASTE INCLUDING LIQUIDS USED IN FRACTURE TREATMENT 

!t\.1TACfl EXTRA SHEETS IF NEEDED) 

(1\'c) certify that the above information is true and correct, to the best of my knowledge. 

Signatur·c: 

TypcJ or Print cd: _...,lJ..:a~c;JC·k;..Ji~g~S-.~D~Ol..,r.- 10 ~t~g·w..J---

Williston Oil Corporiltion 
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i 
! 

' 
I I 

i ' 

NO. 

® ® 

MODEL NO. 

IM.4ETER 
. -----·· -·-

:TOR TYPE 

:NGTH 

TRUCK NO. 

:E ORDER N 

jQ 

SERIAL NO. 

A METER 

:e TYP£ 

RIAL NO. 

RE.NGTH 

GENERAL 

DEPTHS 

FROM TO 

-

---

-- --
.. 

-- --· 

--------

1 -- - -. 

CALIPER 

SPEED 

fT /loiiN 

----
------

------
---- ---- --

--- -- -

HOLE DIA. IN INCHES 

'" r-

'" .< 

,.. 
i» 

RUN NO. 

LOG TYPE 

TOOL MODEL NO. 

DIAMETER 

DETECTOR TYPE 

LENGTH 

SOURCE MODEL NO. 

SERIAL NO. 

SPACING 

TYP[ 
------

rc. SENS 

SEC. SEniNGS 

---. --------

-- ---- - - - -----
------- --- ------- -. 
------ ------- ·-

------ - -- -

c 30 
m 
"'C ...... 
:I: 

i 
I 

! 

STRENGTH 

LOGGING DATA 

GAMMA RAY 

ZERO A PI C. R UN liS 

OIV l OR R PER LOG OIV 

. 

I 
--

I 
20 
I 

• 

r- 0 
g 0 
~ c 
0 z 
z ~ 

TC 

., 
;:n 
r-
0 

SFN~ 

i 

cPe 
¥-,c/ 
z.- r(} 'fJ-If 
.,~CQ •' 

tic - :~ j 

6" 
I 
j..VI}- ~~~ 

i?I-J -/7f j 
11/J I 

I 
M-JJE·25fl 

)Gf/ I 
t 

NEUTRON 

ZFRn 

SfC ~FTTit..J(.,~ OIY l OR R 

t 
I 

I 
I 

l I 
I ! 

I . 
i 

10 0 

I I 

POROSITY 

I 

Ill 

.,_o 
z 

API N UNITS 

I PER : OC. 01 ~ 

I 

' 

' 

' 

.(Q 

:I 
I 
I 

I 
I 

I 

: 

I 

j 



GAMMA RAY 

API UNITS 

--- --·-- ---------~ 

2.0 

- ------- ------ -----'---------+--- -------------

+.25 

BULK DENSITY 

GRAMS/CC 

2.5 

---- ·--·- ---- ____________ ! ____ -------- ------ ---- ------
NEUTRON 

API UNITS/COUNTS PER SECOND 

l 

----- ---' 
3.0 1 
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--- ---! 
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LOG" ANAL YSis
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DATA 
:ompeny ~. cJ> - Porosity 
~~~~~/L_L_I_J_~,u~~-0~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~.-.~~~n·- Neukon ~ornsity 
'llell , 

.a 7 CF - Shale Correction Factor 
:-.... -n-,y-A:::::...J~--=;;;:_~-..:....-----------------; D g - Grain Density 

;Yl Db - Bulk Density 
s-•• -,.~-'-~:;..:.:..J.L:......:.::~~-----------------1 S g - Ga.s Saturation ~ o 

/0 So - Oil Saturation ~ 
A-n~.,-~-,~~~~~~-~~~-~--~~----~--~Sw- ~aterSnturat~n ~ 

DEPTH 

N R - Neutron Response 
H I - Hydrogen Index 

REMARKS 

[tJ7At.. 

} f I 

. '). j / . 
/ .. ~ - (..~ f. 

1 /;'. '·· 
. 1...' ~ ' ' '"-

... '-, 7 . 
• I..: I '/ 

) Je i' :. 
• 1 I 1 

I 1?· ... -----·---- ____ j 
I ~ • 

' '-.J' '''-",.II I I 



I 

). 

2 

I • ·--> 
.J.. 

~· .. , 
~ 

S•nce all Interpretation• ere oplnlona beaed on lnlerencea from electrical or other 
measuromenta, we cannot and do not IPJI rant .. the eccuraCll' of eny lnte,..,.tatlon, 
and shall not be heble or reaponslble for eny loes, coata, dam•••• or expenaH In• 
c"rred or sustained by Cuatomer naultlnl from eny lntarpntetlon meda by Mill' 
of our ofl•c:ers, a1ont1. or emplayua. 



. ~-

'• 

-----------~--------------- -------------- -·-····- ···-----·. -- ----------~-------------------------------

STATE OF OKLAHOMA 

COUNTY OF STEPHENS 

On this f;:t::?( day of ~~ , 1982, before me, 
a Notary Publ1c, personally appear~D. T. Brooks, to me known, 
who upon being duly sworn according to law, did depose and say: 

I, D. T. Brooks, P. 0. Drawer 1431, Duncan, Oklahoma 73536, 
am General Credit Manager of Halliburton Services, a divi­
sion of Halliburton Company. Halliburton Services is in the 
business of performing various services in connection with 
preparing oil and gas wells to commence production. One of 
such services is to fracture and treat the producing forma­
tion(s) in such wells. According to its records, and except 
as otherwise noted, it is believed that Halliburton fractured 
and treated the Berea formation in the following wells located 
in Muskingum County, Ohio on or after July 16, 1979: 

Invoice # Nell Permit # 

707511 Wheeler #1 4766 

746437 Wheeler #2 4810 

746440 Wheeler #3 4809 

746364 Wheeler #4 4836 

746431 McNutt #3 4832 

761463 Hitchell #4 4483 

761328 Mitchell #5 4 393 

761-158 Mitchell #6 4697 

761513 Mitchell #7 4696 

746365 White #1 4685 

746442 \\lh i te #2 4684 

707514 White #3 4683 

707509 White #4 4681 

746433 Drake #1 4708 

746428 Drake #2 4706 



-
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Invoice # \•lell Per1"1it # 

707513 Betz ffl 4597 

746450 Bctz #2 4643 

732447 Bctz #3 Formation not shown 4637 

on \•Jork Order 

707515 Betz #4 4645 

746371 Betz #5 4633 

746366 Bctz #G 4699 

746441 Betz #7 4698 

638414 Gallogly l;l 4 734 

707415 Gallogly #3 4788 

568039 Gallogly #5 4739 

707619 Gallogly #6 474() 

653147 Callogly #7 4747 

653120 Gallogly #8 4748 

653115 Gallogly #9 4749 

707404 Gallogly #10 4407 

707411 Gallogly #11 4 754 (for!T'erly 
4406) 

707406 Gallogly #12 4751 (formerly 
4405) 

D. T. Brooks, Deponent 

_ ..... (~t/J.LLJ.} 1~~-
No t.:1 rv Pu) J_c 

Hy conunission expires: 

''-1~--Ct!_~Lt) ~ /9{~ 
(SFJ\L) 
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HALLI-BURTON SERVICES 

JOB. SUMMARY 
O"M IGI2 II .. J 

;lltMATIOH 'I'HIC KN&Sa _________ ,. ftOW -----,.-r• TO ,...;:_--..,en:--. 

ITIAL Pft DD I OIL------· "0• WATK ft _____ aro.~ A-:--..~--- t.fc .. D• • .---..,.---t--...-!f-----t-----+-------11-------+-------
.C: a&NT ~"001 on. _____ aP'g, WATa" ____ afiD,Q 1< 1 t(cyr De • __ _...___L.,.,_.._,r------t-----+------1f------+-----,....--
tMf'L.STIQN DATK _______ MUO TV••------ .. UI> WT. ------

CK&IItTVPE ___________________ SCTAT __________ __ 

TOOLS ANO ACCESSORIES 

TYP'E AND SIZII QTY. MAKB 

.OAT COLLAR 

:NTRAL.IZIERI 

til: It 

MATERIALS 

O!AT, ~LUIO _ __L..A) 1'-J 7·: .... _:r_-____ ,DENSITY _______ L8/GAL.~A .. I 

::tPL. rLUID _______________ DilHIITY _______ LU/GAL.~API 

o~. TYP. --------~---·•z•---,~-r~-------LB.~~~-----

.0 •. Tv•• ___ :_.---''~=-· ::.-11...::.)_r_7-'-{ __ IIZE __ ?_-'6;_V_L.:../..:.:1:.:-___ LD. 3 0, ,"J~-i> 
GAL, 

GAL, ~ tJI.:::> 
:10 TY P'E ------r---:--------
.10 TY,.IE' _____ ..._.;._~r_.:_,.;_·------

.. 

.. L.!i 

; 10 TV ~e: ----------------
GAL, .. 
GAL. 

-) ~AL, ~~ 
. N I"' ACT A NT TV Pll -_,.r------:--

'"••NT TV~Il t C 1-) 

IN 

IN sc t27d 
;> 

UID LO&a AOO.T'Y~Il------------ OAL.·LU, IN 

I/' t.l.IN 0 A. GENT TY ~-_,;_f.;'....;__/-'---_;_.:__ GAL,•LD, ,$' CJ'D IN . '? ( 'j ·?·-n) 

·1c. HIED. ACir.:NT TYP'£ _______ c.;.AL.•LB. ______ IN--------

~I[ AI< C. If TY P'. _______ ._; __ GAL.•LU. ------IN---------

OCKINU AGENTTVP·---------------QAL.·L··-------

n,.. PAC ai;L·' T~ ,.K -,-::---:,-. --,~ . ..---::-------- QTY. 
••en , .~ -· I I· ·' ' -~ ') ( ...... ·' .,'--- \ 

HIIH 

CAL.LitD OUT ON L.OC:ATION JOU START&D .108 CONP 

/D-S-71 /6-5- -?7 IO- S-?CJ /0-S-7) 
DATC DATS 

TUIIC J/5!::) TIMor//3 ~ 
PERSONNEL ANO SERVICE UNITS 

LOCATION 

DEPARTMI!:NT 

T80./ANN. 0 CASI~ lNU~UI 0 ·, 

CUITOMI:fl X J I . -<-··"- /./ 

JOD DONS TI'CRU: TUDINQ D 

REPRCBENTATIV£ -~··~-~~~~....;_-~-~~~--_:~-p~--~~-----------

1) 
·:;:; ,_.._,. 

HALL18URTQN ~ -~~J", 
o•IIRATOR 1 • ~ Q "--'<-J c_ (" 

COP'II:8 

RICOUESTIIO'------------

CEMENT DATA 

.TAU II TYPB 
A~l 

CLASS 

IIULK 
SAC KilO 

ADDITIVES 
YIELD 

CU.PT./SK. 

---+----~------+----~------~--+-------------------------------------~-----4-------

0 
• 
~ .. 
II 

t 
---~-------r------r--~------~----r--------------------------------------------~1-------~------- ~ 
---~---r----r--+----~--r----------------------------~--~-----~ 

PRESSURES IN PSI SUMMARY VOLUMES 

•CULATING_-,.-r------------ Dti•LACI!M&NT·----------- PMICSI.I.ISHI at1L.-4AL. -----,..,-~------TYP& ---------------­

IAKDOWN __ 7..._..:0'0~.:=,--------- M AXII .. UM _ _..?._;~:_;::q--rr-c.:;_~..l.,O::....------- LOA I> 8r 8KI>N I a BL.-GAL. __ .\;tftY:_:~:::....------- PAD I ••&..-GA&.......;l.:...::-2:......::;~-=:;,;..--

('. 

/ <)0--D 3! .~.' ~RAGII ___ _._:_~r:;,__::_-----""ACTUIIIC ORADIINT ------------ TIIII:ATMIINT: BBL.-GAL. ___ _:....;~..l..,j,_..:U~ ~~,::::::..._ ___ DII~LI 8aL.oQAL. _ _.~..,..._.ffi:'-Lt.r."b....:."'l,__ O 

•JT•IN: INITANT _ __.9.....:U:..'_iJ..:.. ____ t-MIN. ________ II-MIN. CICWICNT SLUIIRY: 80L.-GAL. ----.,-r-,.-------------------- ~ 
HYDRAULIC HORSEPOWER ~ n-"' ,.._.,..........._ II 

-=c=,-:-::,.,..,=:-:---US•D 0 7 , TOTAL VOLUWII:I e•&..-GAL. 7 (,.,/I ~ U r ,J 
DIIAKc ______ -:-::AVAILA8LIIt-;; • D _ REMA'RKS 

AVERAGE RATES IN BPM 

GATINU _______ -o-:-c=- OII~L·=~.,...,==---CVICIIAU.:< 3' 1- I 
CEMENT LEFT IN PIPE 

IT ______________ ~R=~•ON -----------------------



HA·LLIBURTON SERVICES 

JOB LOG 

- ~ • 0 R M ... o I J A .... --- · ·- ·----------·-·-------··----

C:HART 
NO, 

RAT II: 
(BPM) 

VOLUMS PUMPS PRKSBURII: (PSI) 
I 1!111 L I ~--r;_-+-_;__;_;.;_;_...-:-:_._.!,_-j TIM Ill 

(GAL T c 
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Y0\.1 r-RE:H~RE.BY" ~EQ~Efr~E.O TQ•FLtR"{ISH EQUIPMENT AND SERVICEMEN TO DELIVER ANO OPERATE 

coNTRACTP~. TcS ~~~=s__l2 ....J .. _:: o 1-L.=,.,..::C~o~&~~=o'-'te..::.._;,_A"-VL.-:..-'..;;..~~~--'----
ro: HALLIBURTON SERVICES 

THf SAME AS AN INDEPENDENT 

«CUaTo"'ER) 
AND DELIVER AND SELL PRODUCTS. SUPPLIES, AND MATERIALS FOR THE PURPOSE OF SERVICING 

NELL N£ __ _ ]_..___ ___ LEASE __6_::e_:l;-/-J2_. ______________ SEC ___..::2..__~J ___ TWP. 8 !v ~ f!..oc.J::.. RANGE ___ _ 

'I_~Lo~£-~-L __ f24~1~-=-C:_C}:_uy 2 v /J1U S ;-'ML~~E=-=~o===/;==/r=O==-o~w~N~ED~B~Y==.s~A===~===e~===== 
THE FOLLOWING INFORMATION WAS FURNISHED BY THE CUSTOMER OR HIS AGENT 

No{ 
NEW WEIGHT SIZE FROM TO No\ll. ALLOW. 

~ ..... 1. 

1------- r----
CASING IJJt:,.,A.J 'J.s- ~s (;,/,, !'I So/ 3'~ o ________ 

-ORMATION 

; H ICKNE5S --------------FROM _____ T 

LINER 

'ACKER TYPE __ ------ --·-------_ .. -----SET A T 

TUBING 

------ ------:OTAL DEPTH __________ ........ --·-MUD WEIGHT __ 

OPEN HOL.E SHOTS/PT. 
JORE HOLE __ .. ___ .. --·---·-- --------------· 

! PERFORATIONS .~ J3S""3 J</1, /2 S ____ MCF "'lliAL PROD OIL ____ .. BPD. H,O ________ BPD. GA 

1 PERFORATIONS JVd!e..S s _____ MCF 'RESENT PROD OIL .. _____ .. DPD. H,O ______ OPD. GA 

PERFORATIONS 
------- .. -------· 

1i£VIOUS 1REATMENT DATE TYPE MATERIALS 

- -------------·-·------------ ·-----~--

----- ----~---~------------~~~~~~-~~~R~. ~-~~L~A~c~~~~--~~~~~-

LJSlUMl'F< OH IIi'; AGENT ST•\TES H·H: WELL IS IN PROPER CDNDIT!ON TO RECEIVE THE PRODUCTS, SUPPLIES. MATERIALS, AND SERVICES 
---- ------ -----· ·-- - -· -- -·-·- -----·------------------------·---

THIS CONTHACT MUST UE SIGNED BEFORE WOHI~ IS COMMENCED 

A'J L(lfl~IU•~rJllr)ll, til(' JIJlJVl!·Jl;&fllCd CIJ~tOfllt.:l aljrCt.~S.! 

!~1) TlJ pay tt.JIIiiHiftun 1n .1ccurU wltll tl1c rate~ anu tcr111~ st.·1tc:d 1n tt.1ll1burton's current pnce lists. 

{tJ) H.JII1burtnn ~t1.111 11nt be rcspons!btc for anc1 Cus.turner shall secure Halliburton ag.111Ht any ll.ltJIIity for damage to property of Customer and of the well owner 
(II <ldfcrcnt fr1JH: Cu!.tdlill~r). untcs~ 1:..1uscd by ttw willful flli!»Conduct or gross ncgii']Cncc or Halllbwton, thiS provision applying to but not limited to subsurface 
d.lil\JI.)C ,liHJ ~UI foiU.: l1.llliJyC Jfl~llltj frOI\1 SUbHlff,ILI~ d.11llJyC. 

(< J Custon1cr ~11,111 tJc rc~purn•blc for ,111d securt.! HJIIIbLutlH) .1gairnt any lt.lblllt~ for reservoir luss or damage, or property damage resulting fron1 subsurface pressure, 
1u~111~l to•ltrul 1d ttH: well Jlld/tH .:J well bluwout, unlcs~ such luo:.s ur l1.llll39C IS CJLJSCd by t11e willful misconduct or ']ross ne~ligence of Halliburton. 

f(1) Cu'..tomcr ~flilil l.l~ r~spon~rblc fur and ~ccurc ll.lll•burtun .HJ.1tnst ~1ny .111d all IIJblllty of w11atsocver nature for damages as a result of subsurface trespass, or an 
J(!HHl 111 !tiC 11,11urc 1/)CICuf, oHISIIHJ frlllll J 'i»CI VICC upcrJ!IOil performed by HJIIiburton hCrCLJI1dCI. 

(t:) Cu~lu111cr ~fl.111 tw rcspun~rblc for .1nd scLurc HoJII1burtnn J<JJIIl~t any lr.ltJIIity for 111jury to or dcJth of persons. oltler than crnployccs of Halliburton, or danlagc 
t!J ~HP~>t.:rty (111' lutlltHJ, tJ\ll n~>t I111Htct.1 to, lllJury to the well), or dllY a~1magcs whJtsoev~r. Hrc~pccuvc of ~a usc, growing out of or ir:t any way connected wttt\ the 
U'>t~ ul r.tdru,1-._t1ve rnatcn.llrn tt•e well hole, lillie~~ ~uch dJillillJC ~hall be CJused by tiH! willful llliSConducl or gross negligence of Halliburton. 

{f) H.tlldHnlull f!I.Jkc~ no gu.Hantee of the ctfcctrvcncs.!. uf the product~, supplies or n1atcr1als, nor of tho results of any treatment or service. 

(LJI Cu'..lo•ln:r ~t1.111, oJ! •t~ r 1~h and e:.-:pcnst:, attcnlpt tu lt.:(ovcr JllY HJIIiburton equ1pnwnt, tools or 1nstrU1ncnts which are lost in the well and if such equipment, 
t11o1~ ur lfl<..trlll\\cllts .He not rclu .. ·crctl, Cuo:.tollH:r ~11JII p.:~y HJIIIburton 1ts rcplacerncnt cost unless such loss is due to the sole negligence of Halliburton. If 
t t11 111t>ur !()11 r·cpHp•ncnt, tools or tnstrunlCnts Me d.sm~ged in ttlc well, Custt)rner ~tl.lll pay H.llliburton Ulc lesser of its replacement cost or the cost of repairs un· 
11·s!. ~th .. ll l1.11:1,1•Jf~ ·~ c.1u~cd lly tt1c !.olo ncyli~teHcc of Hal/rburton. In the case of eQUIPn,cnt, tools or instrurnents for marine operations. Customer shall,tn 
.. H:tcJittun ttl 111c fqreyoln~. be fully rcsponstblc for lo~s of or cJ~llllJCJC to M1Y of Halliburton's equrpment. tools or instruments which occurs at any time after de­
livery 111 Cu'>turncr Jl the IJndrng until rctulllCll to 1110 Iandin~. unless ~uch loss or damage IS causeel by the sole negligence of Halliburton. 

pi) Bcc.-,u~c !11 tt1c unu:ttJanty of v.u1ablc well conditions and UH! ncceHIIY of relying on. facts and supporting .services furnished by others. Halliburton is unable to 
~u.tr.JnteL· tr~e JCCIII41Cy uf any chart '.ntcrprctat1on, rcscarct1 JnJiyo:.is, JOb rocon1rtlend.1t1on or other dJta furnished by Halliburton. Halliburton personnel will U50 
t11f."11 best cffott!. '" yJtflcnng suctl •nfornlJtlon and ttwrr bc~t judyrnent 1n Interpreting It, but. Custon1cr agrees that Halliburton shall not be respon•lbte for any 
t.1anl.1<JC5 ~u•suH; ftorn tta: U!ic of such •nlornJ.ltlon except where due to Halliburton's gross neglrgence or willful misconduct in the preparation or furnishing of it. 

(l) ti~llilJurtun w•rr~nt~ uniY totlt: tu ll>c products, supplic5 and rnatc11a1s and that the same are free from defects In workmanslllp and materials .. THERE ARE NO 
WARRi'<f·HIES, EXPRESS OR Jr,lPLIED, OF r.1EHCIIANTA!JIUT't, FITNESS 011 OTHEnWISE WHICH EXTEND BEYOND THOSE STATED IN'TM!!: 
IMMEOIAl ELY PRECEDI~~G SENTENCE. H.llllburtun's lialJil•tY and Customer's exclusive remedy In any cause of action (whether In contract, tort, breach 
,,, warr•11ty ur IJtllcrwise) Jr1Sill9 out uf t11e SJie or usc of any products, supplies or materials is e><pressly limited to the replacement of such products, supplies 
"' rnatcr~.1ls on Jhc11 return to liall•bwton or, al Halliburton's option, to the allowance to tile Customer nf credit fm the cost of such Items. In no event shall 
Hdlllburton he !table for spcc•al, lllCidental, Indirect. punitive or consequential dan1agcs. 

(I) upun ,.ll>tull>cr'> tlcf.wlt "'tile paymcnl of CtJStorner's account GO days after aate of 1nvo1Ctl, sucll account will thereafter De sUDJeCt to Interest until paid, tn 
rrw evcnl It becomes neccssMy to employ an attorney to enforce collection of such account, Customer agrees to pay all collection costs and attorney fees In tile 
olf110UOt of 20 per cent of the an10Uilt of Ule :.Jnpaid account. 

(k) H~ll10urtun slldll nut be bound by any c11angus or modifiCations 1n this contract, e><cept where such change or modification Is made In writing by a duly 
autl1orr1cd exl:cut1ve of freer ot Halltburton. 

'/e certify that the Foir labor Stan'dords Act of 19"•· 

1 tha production o( goods end/or with re'P"'"' 

. ..,,nded. has been complied "· 
r"rnishod under thi• C"'"'''' 

I H"VE READ AND UNDERSTA!i.P THISCONTRACT AND REPRESENT 
THAT I AM AUTHORIZED TO I 'N THI;.SAME AS CUSTOMER:S AGENT 

~~,. 

51 GNED_:.:j>e:::::~n~c...._--,-~~~~2::,;;~~~==--------------­
/ 

DATE __,.~1....(,()~=--=s=--· ---'':..-L--
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DETERMINATION ORDERS 

f----···---·--···------~T~h~e...;f;.o_l.~l~o.;.wl~·n~g'...:Determination Orders are made and entered upon the records of the Division 

QUAKER STATE OIL REFINING CORP. 

009-2567-3,7(C) 13 Dry Dock Coal 
Affirmative Section 103 & 107 

Ol9·1439-3,7(C) 11 Eppler Unit 
Affirmative Section 103 & 107 

~19-144R-3,7(C) 11 Farmer Unit 
Affirmative Section 103 & 107 

019-1449-3,7(C) #l C. Mayle 
Affirmative Section 103 & 107 

Ol9-1453-3,7(C) #l Casper 
Affirmative Section 103 ~ 107 

073-2638-3,7(C) #59 Sunday Creek Coal Co. 
Affirmative Section 103 & 107 

RIMCO OPERATING, INC. 

169-2680-3,7(C) #3 Rice 
Affirmative Section 103 & 107 

l69-2980-3,7(C) #9 Bowers 
Affirmative Section 103 & 107 

169-329l-3,7(C) #3 E. Stull 
Affirmative Section 103 & 107 

ROCK JOINT VENTURE 

119-4597-7(8) #1 Betz 
Affirmative Section 107 

119-4633-7(8) #5 Betz 
Affirmative Section 107 

119-4637-7{8) #3 Betz 
Affirmative Section 107 

119-4643-7(8) #2 Betz 
Affirmative Section 107 

119-4645-7(8) #4 Betz 
Affirmative Section 107 

119-4698-7(8) #7 Betz 
Affirmative Section 107 

119-4699-7(8) #6 Betz 
Affirmative Section 107 

ROYAL PET. 

105-2399-3 #1 Hoskins 
Affirmative Section 103 

SALT CREEK JOINT VENTURE 

119-4809-7(8) #3 Wheeler 
Affirmative Section 107 

• • • • • • • • • • • • * * * * • • 
NOTE: (B) = BEREA 

(C) = CLINTON 
(D) = DEVONIAN 

SALT CREEK JOINT VENTURE 

119-4810-7(8) #2 Wheeler 
Affirmative Section 107 

119-4831-7(8) #1 McNutt 
Affirmative Section 107 

119-4832-7(B) #3 McNutt 
Affirmative Section 107 

119-4833-7(8) #2 McNutt 
Affirmative Section 107 

119-4836-7(8) #4 Wheeler 
Affirmative Section 107 

119-4839-7(B) #2 Fraley 
Affirmative Section 107 

119-4843-7(8) #4 G. & J. Wilson 
Affirmative Section 107 

119-4844-7(8) #1 G. & J. Wilson 
Affirmative Section 107 

119-4845-7(B) #2 G. & J. Wilson 
Affirmative Section 107 

119-4847-7(B) #5 G. & J. Wilson 
Affirmative Section 107 

119-484B-7(B) #6 G. & J. Wilson 
Affirmative Section 107 

119-4850-7(8) #2 Shook 
Affirmative Section 107 

119-4851-7(8) #1 Shook 
Affirmative Section 107 

119-4859-7(8) #7 G. & J. Wilson 
Affirmative Section 107 

119-5174-3,7(8) #1 Wells 
Affirmative Section 103 & 107 

119-5215-3,7(B) 12 Hock 
Affirmative Section 103 & 107 

SANDHILL ENERGY, INC. 

167-6947-7(D) #3 George B. Shapley 
Affirmative Section 107 

167-7150-3 #7 Georqe Shapley 
Affirmative Section 103 

167-7151-3 #8 George Shapley 
Affirmative Section 103 

167-7029-7(D) #1 Clifford Chaney 
Affirmative Section 107 

SCHWANCO, INC. 

103-1941-8 11 Schwan 
Affirmative Section 108 
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fox ~. ~'nC. 
VOLU"t 691 I-AGE 009 

JD ~0 JA DKT AI' I NO 0 SECIU SEC 121 WELL NAHE FIELD ~A"[ PROIJ PURCHASER 

- ------ --------- ---------· ---------
B241628 34217216~2 118 ROBAKEIIICZ 12 ~.3 

1240617 3..00720242 101 SASAU 11 s.t 

B2416S8 S413S2USl JIB SAUNDERS 11 9.8 

8240639 3413321332 108 SAUNDERS 12 ••• 
B24164B 5413521424 liB SCHEFFEL II u.s 

8240611 3400720556 101 SHAFFER 11 1.7 

B2•0618 341112049B liB STANHOPE II ~.6 

8240629 3400720667 108 STEFANCJN UNIT .. S.6 

82.0612 SUI12UBI JIB IIAIO UNIT II u.9 

1240622 3400720627 101 WARE UNIT 11 '·' 
B241613 5411721~83 118 IIAUGA"AN 11 

s.s 

8240649 3415320601 108 IIDDD RUFF 11 1.2 

-BUAKU ITATE OIL ltfiNJN& CORP RECEIWED: 16/28112 .u: OH 

B2.0675 54019214•9 Ill 117•TF C "AYLE II BROliN 27 •• "8 OPERATING CD I 

8240614 3401921453 103 lGl•TF CASPU 11 BROWN 27.4 "B OPERAT IN& CO I 

82.0670 3400922567 103 107•TF DRY DOCK COAL 13 YO RIC u.3 COLU .. Bil &AS TUN 

8240671 34 01 't214 59 1U li7•TF EPPLER UNIT II MOliN 27.1 "8 OPEUTING CO I 

82.0672 3401,1441 us 107•TF FAR"ER UNIT 11 BROWN 27.4 "8 OPERATING co I 

82.167!1 5417522631 Jl3 li7•TF SUNDAY CREEK COAL co ., liARD 7.3 COLU .. BIA US TitAN 

•It &ENE BUS£L DBA llltASEL I BltlS£L IIECEJWED: 06/21112 ,u: OM 

8240405 s•o5320726 113 10J•TF D IIAREHI"E 12 GALLIPOLIS 2·0 COLUIIBJA GAS TitAN 

11240<\04 3405320727 105 107•Tf 0 IIAR[HI"[ 15 ULLIPOLJS 2 .I COLU .. BIA GAS TUN 

8241141!1 3405320728 105 107•TF D IIAIIEHI"E 14 GALLIPOLIS 2.0 COLU .. BIA GAS TUN 

8240400 340532068. 113 107•TF F CA .. ERON SANDS 12 ADDISON 2.1 COLU,.BIA GAS TitAN 

8240393 54 0532 0553 107•TF FLORENCE PHILLIPS 12 ADDISON 1·0 COLU .. BIA GAS TRAN 

B241392 5U55U~52 li7•TF FLORENCE PHILLIPS 13 ADDISON o.o COLU .. BIA GAS TUN 

12.0394 3405320572 107•TF GEOR&E STOVER 11 ADDISON 2.1 COLU .. BIA GAS TRllll 

8240402 3405320690 103 117•TF H DARST I~ CHESHIRE 2.0 COLUIIBIA GAS TUN 

8240401 34053006B7 103 107•Tf H DARST 16 CHESHIRE 2·1 COLU .. BIA GAS TUN 

8240319 34053iD442 JI7-Tf HOBART " DARST 13 CHESHIRE 2.1 COLUIIBIA GAS TitAN 

8240391 3405320H4 1 07•Tf HOBART " DARST 14 CHESHIRE 1.0 COLUMBIA GAS TRAM 

B241318 3405321245 118 JA .. ES L CONKLE 11 CHESHIRE 2.0 COLUMBIA GAS TUN 

1240390 3405320443 1D7•TF .JOSEPH LEACH IS CHESHIRE 1.5 COLU .. 81A GAS TRAN 

8240395 3405320573 103 MARY K SOWARDS •• ADD I SOli 2.0 COLU .. Bil GAS TRlN 

8240397 340'5320C.23 107•Tf MOUNTAINEER LAIID CO 12 ADDISON 2.1 COLU .. Bil GAS TUN 

8240396 3405320618 1D7•TF HOUNTANEER LAND CO 11 ADDISON 1.5 COLU .. BIA GAS TRA"' 

124U98 5U5325682 JI7•Tf RICMARO BARRETT 12 ADDISON 2.1 COLU .. BIA GAS TRAM 

8240399 3405320683 1D7•TF RICHARD BARRETT 13 ADDISON ••• COLU .. Bil GAS TRAM 

-RICHARD C POLl II& RECEIVED: 16/21/12 .aA: OH 

8240669 ' 3412725522 103 HULLINS•LINDA .. OOD RAYROND STIHRE I PUCE 5.1 

•RIRCO OPEitATIN& IIIC RECEIVED: 116/21112 .JU OH 

814DC.77 3Hit92'JBID 103 101•TF BOilERS 19 PLAIN u.o COLU .. BIA GAS TUN 

824a7B 3416923291 103 187•T' E STULL 13 PLAIN 12.0 COLU .. Bil GAS TitAN 

8240676 JUCt922681 113 107•TF RICE 13 FUNKLJN 12.1 COLU .. Bil us TitAN 

•ROCK .JOINT VENTURE RECEIVED: 06/28182 .aA: OM 

8240679 3411924597 107•RT BETZ 11 BLUE ROCK 2.5 COLU .. BIA us TitAN 

8240682 3411924643 107•RT BETZ 12 BLUE ROCK 2.5 COLU .. Bil us TUM 

82• 0681 3411924637 107-RT BETZ 13 BLUE ROCK 2.5 COLU .. Bil liAS TitAN 

82.0683 34119246"5 107•RT BETZ 14 BLUE ROCK 2.~ COLUMBIA GAS TitAN 

B2406111 3411924633 107•RT BETZ I~ BLUE ROCK 2.5 COLU .. Bil GAS TitAN 

824.:1685 3Un24699 li7•RT BETZ 16 BLUE ROCK 2.5 COLUMBIA GAS TRAM 

82401684 3411924698 1 07-RT BETZ 17 BLUE ROCK 2.5 COLU .. Bil GAS TRAM 

•ROIIALD F NOUN IIECEIWEO: 06128182 .aA: OH 


